All Ride electrical testing kit

Product Type: 
Electrical Testers
Product Manufacturer: 
Poundland
Serial number(s): 
Not applicable
Recall Date: 
Monday, 26 April, 2004
Manufactured dates: 
Contact Details: 
Free customer services number 0800 731 5622
Investigator Name: 

Poundland Ltd - Customer Recall Notice

All Ride Electrical testing kit

Poundland has become aware of a potential safety issue with the insulation on the screwdrivers contained in this set, following a test conducted by trading standards on one sample.

Despite having only one sample failure we have took the precautionary measure of recalling them all from our customers, as your safety is our highest priority.

What you should do

Discontinue use immediately and return the item to your nearest Poundland store as soon as possible.

If you've bought this product for someone else or know someone who is using one, please let him or her know about this recall as soon as possible.

This product could pose a danger to the user. Please return it immediately.

Should you have any queries or concerns regarding this recall please call our free customer services number 0800 731 5622 where our staff are happy to help. Lines are open from 9am to 5pm Monday to Friday.

http://www.poundland.com

(Published by the retailer on the 9 March 2004)